08-25-2003

7 x 16.7

Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	34913
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ING Capital LLC (formerly known as ING (U.S.) Capital, LLC) Individual(s)	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 2/7/03	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary D. Mann	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Gary D. Mann Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:315 S. Beverly Dr., Suite 210	8. Deposit account number:
City: Beverly Hills State: CA Zip: 90212	THIS ODA OF
9. Signature.	I MIS SPACE
Gary D. Mann Name of Person Signing	nature Acq. 15 2003 Date
ECOOPER 00000148 75847039 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Tr	ademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0072

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN MAGNOLIA MEDICAL, LLC

ING Capital LLC (formerly known as ING (U.S.) Capital, LLC), for itself and for the Secured Parties, hereby releases all security interests in the interests, if any, of Magnolia Medical, LLC in U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/847,039 for the mark MEDSITE, created by that certain Trademark Security Agreement executed by Magnolia Medical, LLC in favor of ING (U.S.) Capital, LLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about June 1, 2001, in Reel/Frame 2306/0973

Dated: February 7, 2003	ING CAPITAL LLC (formerly known as ING (U.S.) Capital, LLC)	
Ву:	8	
Printed/Typed Name:	Steven G. Fleenor	
Title:	Managing Director	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u>) SS.		
COUNTY OF Los Angeles		
On February 7, 2003 before me, Ruben Avita, personally		
appeared Steven G. Fleenor, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed		
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he) she executed the same in (his) her		
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on		
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WIFNESS my hand and official seal.		
Notary P	ublic in and for said County and State.	
My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2006		

RECORDED: 08/21/2003



TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0073